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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

LM-79-08

P258779

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P35112)
INNOVATION CENTER-P3

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX
14CZ-LD5-25-S-UNV-L82765-W2A1-U-5500K

CRUZE 1x4 TUNABLE WHITE LED TROFFER

WITH SMOOTH LENS

(168) 80 CRI LEDS TUNED AT 5500K CCT
ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

2609.0 lumens

N/A

138.9 lumens/watt
1.2/1.26/1.35

Rectangular (W 1'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

18.786
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Scaled Data Report

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P258779

Lighting Solutions

CATALOG NUMBER: 14CZ-LD5-25-5-UNV-L82765-W2A1-U-5500K
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30f6



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P258779
CATALOG NUMBER: 14CZ-LD5-25-5-UNV-L82765-W2A1-U-5500K

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF 20 20 20
RC 80 70 50
RwW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50
RCR
0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111
1 109 105 100 97 106 102 98 95 98
2 99 91 8 79 97 89 83 78 86
3 91 80 72 66 88 79 71 65 76
4 83 71 63 56 81 70 62 56 67
5 76 64 55 48 74 63 54 48 60
6 71 57 48 42 69 56 48 42 55
7 65 52 43 37 64 51 43 37 50
8 61 47 39 33 59 47 39 33 45
9 57 44 35 30 56 43 35 30 42
10 53 40 32 27 52 40 32 27 39

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):

0° 45° 90°
0° 2594 2594 2594
5° 2597 2581 2594
10° 2579 2570 2586
15° 2549 2552 2575
20° 2513 2530 2570
25° 2465 2499 2558
30° 2406 2467 2547
35° 2341 2433 2532
40° 2275 2393 2528
45° 2194 2354 2513
50° 2122 2317 2482
55° 2040 2280 2373
60° 1964 2215 2165
65° 1880 2073 1903
70° 1774 1884 1610
75° 1656 1631 1330
80° 1460 1261 973
85° 1149 611 537

30
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53
47
42
38
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32

Scaled Data Report
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@ C
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P258779
CATALOG NUMBER: 14CZ-LD5-25-5-UNV-L82765-W2A1-U-5500K

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 91.1 35 o° 964 964 964 964 964

10°-20° 259.4 9.9 5° 961 959 956 961 960 91
20°-30° 389.3 14.9 15° 915 916 916 925 924 258
30°-40° 464.2 17.8 25° 830 835 842 858 862 382
40°-50° 478.1 18.3 35° 713 722 741 765 771 446
50°-60° 426.1 16.3 45° 577 589 618 653 660 445
60°-70° 307.0 11.8 55° 435 449 486 508 506 390
70°-80° 160.6 6.2 65° 295 306 326 310 299 293
80°-90° 33.2 1.3 75° 159 167 157 136 128 169
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 37 33 20 17 17 44
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 739.8 28.4

0°-40° 1204.0 46.1

0°-60° 2108.2 80.8

0°-90° 2609.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 2609.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P258779

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: 14CZ-LD5-25-5-UNV-L82765-W2A1-U-5500K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
963.8 963.8 963.8 963.8 963.8
964.9 962.6 958.0 963.8 963.8
961.4 959.1 955.6 961.4 960.3
954.5 952.1 948.7 955.6 954.5
944.0 942.8 940.5 947.5 946.3
932.4 931.2 930.1 937.0 937.0
914.9 916.1 916.1 925.4 924.2
898.7 899.8 901.0 912.6 912.6
877.7 878.9 883.5 896.3 897.5
855.6 856.8 862.6 877.7 880.1
830.1 834.7 841.7 858.0 861.5
804.5 808.0 819.6 838.2 840.5
774.3 781.2 794.0 815.0 819.6
744.0 752.2 767.3 790.5 796.4
712.7 722.0 740.6 765.0 770.8
680.1 688.2 711.5 737.1 745.2
647.5 655.7 681.3 710.3 719.6
612.7 624.3 649.9 682.4 691.7
576.6 589.4 618.5 653.4 660.3
539.4 553.4 587.1 622.0 630.1
506.9 519.7 553.4 587.1 592.9
472.0 483.6 520.8 548.7 549.9
434.8 448.7 486.0 508.0 505.7
401.1 412.7 448.7 460.4 453.4
365.0 375.5 411.5 412.7 402.2
330.2 340.6 368.5 360.4 347.6
295.3 305.8 325.5 3104 298.8
261.6 270.9 282.5 262.7 2511
2255 238.3 239.5 216.2 204.6
194.1 201.1 198.8 176.7 166.2
159.3 167.4 156.9 136.0 127.9
126.7 132.5 118.6 98.8 93.0
94.2 97.7 81.4 66.3 62.8
63.9 63.9 46.5 36.0 32.6
37.2 32.6 19.8 17.4 17.4
12.8 8.1 8.1 8.1 8.1
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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